
207 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 12, 1992 CONTINUED 

3 Wi i 263.: Thomas Van Hoose 

Mohney 2,289.3; Gregory Ray 1,158.3 Willis Rutherford #1, ; 

$2,765.3; James Pinkerton $1,338.3; Rick Robinson $1,432.; Joe Freeny $2,185.3 

3 e 

Charles Hodge #1,713.3 Kiley Stogsdill $1,240. Retirement: Jasper L. Prewett, 

effective 10-31-92. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146219) 

Juvenile: Temporary Appointment, effective 10-5-92: Joe K. Williams 

$1,237. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146220) 

Parks: Salary Adjustment, effective 10-1-92: Delores Asher $865.3 Harold 

L. Bell 1,190.3; Reuben B. Boxley #$1,886.3; Joseph R. Brecklein $1,190.;3 Scott A. 

Brians 1,312.3; Raymond D. Caseboldt 1,190.3 Allen Bruce Cates #1,190.3; Jeff 

Cleveland $1,615.; Dan L. Contreras $1,250.; Cornell P. Cook $1,448.3 William P. 

Crosby $1,4676.3; Joseph M. Darda $1,026.; Mark P. Daubert $1,026.; Mike Delaloye 

$2,449.3 Terry W. Dobbs $1,025.3; Dominic Donajkowski $1,394.3; Stephen L. 

Duffield #1,026.3; Kraig E. Gilbert $1,190.3; Richard P. Hadden $1,026.3; Jeffrey 

T. Hawkins $2,468.; Kinneth W. Henry $1,597.3 Daniel Hesterlee 1,850.3; Jeffrey 

A. Hill $1,312.3 Craig Horst $1,026.3; Calvin E. Johnson $1,026.3; Karen Jones 

$1,394.3 Steven M. Jordan $1,026.; Charles D. Keith $1,520.3; Eric S. Kimberlin 

$1,190.3; Joe A. Kincade $1,190.53; Kevin Kramer $2,162.3 Tommy F. Leake $1,133. ; 

Johnny L. Lessley $1,378.; Loraine J. Lewis $1,202.3; W. Dwain Lillard $1,0c6.; 

Roy D. McGriff $1,742.3; Kenneth M. McNett $1,026.3; Douglas R. Mitchell $1,476.; 

Jeffery D. Molony #1,026.; Samuel Newton Sr. $1,378.3; Richard D. Palmer $1,597.; 

Robert L. Parker III $1,026.; Mark E. Randol $1,250.; Herman M. Richards 

$2,278.3; Donald G. Robison $1,394.3; Fred L. Salmon $1,642.; Bessie B. Sanders 

$1,782.3; Edward D. Shackelford 1,644.3; Donald E. Slater $1,884.3; Brooks A. 

Smith $1,026.3; James D. Smith 1,190.3; Robert H. Smith $1,026.53; Patrick 

Standingbear $1,959.; Billy J. Stephens $1,448.; Clyde E. Summers $1,026. ; 

Barbara S. VanAarsdel $1,202.3; Joseph Waeltermann $1,026.53 Brian F. Walsh 

1,378.3; Daniel Whisenhunt $1,943.3; Karen J. Wiggins #885. Promotion: Jenny 

Frederick $4.40/hr., effective 9-12-92. Resignation: Heath Boutwell, effective 

9-29-92. Retirement: Cayce Moore, effective 9-30-92. Change to part time from 

temp., effective 10-13-92: Tim Maxville $4.55 hr. Temporary employment, 

effective 10-13-92: Kimberli Speaks. End of temp. emp., effective 9-30-9e: 

Justin Burkett, Jason Gulley. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146221) 

Upon rall call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve as Blanket Purchase Orders and 

authorize execution, Blanket Purchase Orders (38) as presented. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

144225) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by 

Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 @.S. 1505 D il 

and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to 

state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security 

deductions. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried. 


